
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
11. CONTRACT 10 CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

I J I 3 
2. AMENDMENTrMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

See Block 16C 

4. REQU!SITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. 

4200319842 
PROJECT NO,1" ItoJ 

000030 
6. CODE lvlSFC 1. ADMINISTERED BY (It other than Item 6) COOto Il'1SFC 

UASf':./Marshall Space Flight Cent.er 
?rocu::-esent Office 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 358]2 

Marshall Space Flighc Ceneer AL 35812 

8. ~MME AND AoDRESS OF CONTRACTOR rNI}., slre"l, Gawlly. Sia/to and ZIP Code) 21 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

EG&G '='ECENICJ\L SE?'IICES 

94 i'U-clr::lEf-ZCLSN BOULEVARD BUILDING B 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

.J;US"':N TX 78729-1100 

CODE 3GJDO FACiLITY CODE 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

OS/2912008 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

rhe above mJmbemd Sollcl(atlOn IS amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers IS extended IS not extend;?!j 

Offers must acknowledge receipt 01 this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15. and returning ____ copies of the amendment: {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submlHed; Of (e) By 

separate letter or Wlegram whiCh includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 'f by 

virtue of tbis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or tetter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the soliCitation and this amendment, and is received prior to Ihe opening hour and date specified 

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $2,600,000,00 
See Schedule 

.~~---------------------------------------------------------------

CHECK ONE 

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A THIS CHANGE ORDER is ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN iTEM lOA 

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paymg office, 
appropna/ion dalo, elc) SET FORTH IN iTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b). 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF' 

X NFS 1352,232-77 
D, OTHER(Speo,oJY:"'~"p~,"o"f~m"p~d"m~""ICmCpC,Cn"dC,cp.~"o"o"y")------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor is not x is required to sign this document and return 2 copies (0 the issuing office 

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seeton headmgs, inCluding solicllatiOn/comract subject mailer where feas,ble,) 

Toto.':" FFy FU:1ds Obligated 

?:cev t".mt: 

l'his G~od: 

Prev Am': 

$22,883,237.46 

$ 2,600,000.00 

$25,483,237.46 

$31,366,991.54 

$ 0. CO 

$3.~, 366, 991.54 

h0V10L;S ed,tlon unusablo 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUp.TION SHEET NNM08AA54C/000030 

NAME OF OFFEfZOR OR CONTRACTOR 

EG&G 'l'ECHNICJ'..L SERVICES 

iTEM NO 

(A) 

current 1010 Vc:Jlue 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(E) 

prev Amt: NTE $43,000,000.00 
Tht s [<lad: 0.00 
Total Arr,t: !\iTS $43,000,000.00 

CurrenL Contract Value 
l?rev P.mt: $74,001,190.00 

This Mod: $ 365,801.54 
Rev Amt: $74,366,992.00 

Fotential Contract Value 
Frev Amt: $196,420,,194.54 
>:1od: $ 0.00 
Total Amt: $196,420,494.54 

T~e purpose of this modification is 1) to add 
incrernental fundtng in t-he amount of 
$2,600,000.00 to the lump sum portion of contract 
NNM08AA54C and 2) to increase the "Current 
Contract Value" in CMtvl which was not completed in 
mod 0029. Current contract value has increased 
by $365,801.54 from $15,554,916.46 to 
$15,920,718.00 due to incorporation of current 
CBA' s. It is contemplated that funds presently 
allot-ted to this contract will cover the work to 

be performed until February 21, 2010. 

The following pages have been added/deleted: 

Page Added Page Deleted 

10 of 13 (Mod 30) 10 of 13 (Mod 29) 

i~}l OLLer ;,enns and conditions remain unchanged. 

~elive=y Location Code: MSFC 
Nf'.S}\/!vla:::-shall Space F'2_ight Center 
Marshal] Space Flight Center AL 35812 

QUANTITY ~NlT 

(e) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

Sponsoced Dy GSA 

FAR 148 eFr,: 53 110 

3 



Section B NNMOSAA54C 

A deduction for nonconfonning work shall be taken monthly from the 
Contractor's invoice. The Contractor shall submit a Self~Evaluation of 
Perfonnance each month (See Clause E.6). The Contractor's self-evaluation 
will be considered by the Government in its monthly evaluation of 
nonconfonning work. 

C. All as-built drawings and other required submittals shall be submitted prior to 
acceptance of the work and final payment of any FWR or DO. 

B. The data required in ORO 1197MA-003, along with the Contractor's SF 1034 -
Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Personal, shall serve as 
the complete invoice. The Contractor shall identify capital assets separately on 
its invoices. Distribution shall be in accordance with the ORO 

(End of Clause) 

B.S LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS) (NFS 1852.232-77) 
(MAR 1989) 

A. Of the total price of items identified for the Option Year One, the sum of 
$10,036,963.46 is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. 
It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the 
contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said 
items is allotted: 

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS 

Date February 21, 2010 Amount $5,883,754.54 

B. The Contractor agrees to perfonn or have perfornled work as speciJicd in 
paragraph A. above up to the point at which, if this contract is lenninated 
pursuant to the Tennination lor Convenience ofthe Government clause of this 
contract, the total amount payable by the Government (including amounts 
payable for subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs F. and G. 
of this clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor, 
approximate the total amount at the time allotted to the contract. The 
Contractor is not obligated to continue perfonnance ofthe work beyond that 
point. The Government is not obligated in any event to payor reimburse the 
Contractor more than the amount from time to time allottcd to the contract, 
anything to the contrary in the Termination for Convenience of the 
Government clause notwithstanding. 

C. I. It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will 
cover the work to be pcrfonned until February 21, 2010. 

Page 10 of 13 (Mod 30) 


